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File/Case No. GE-2014-0180 
 
Office of the Public Counsel  
Lewis Mills  
200 Madison Street, Suite 650  
P.O. Box 2230  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
opcservice@ded.mo.gov 

Missouri Public Service 
Commission  
Jennifer Hernandez  
200 Madison Street, Suite 800  
P.O. Box 360  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
jennifer.hernandez@psc.mo.gov

Missouri Public Service 
Commission  
Office General Counsel  
200 Madison Street, Suite 800  
P.O. Box 360  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov

   
Missouri-American Water 
Company  
Legal Department  
727 Craig Road  
St. Louis, MO 63141 

People's Community Action 
Corporation  
Jacqueline A Hutchinson  
6921 Etzel Ave  
St. Louis, MO 63130 
jahutchinson@gmail.com

Summit Natural Gas of 
Missouri, Inc.  
Martha Wankum  
312 East Capitol Avenue  
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
mwankum@summitutilitiesinc.com

   
Union Electric Company  
Sarah E Giboney  
111 South Ninth Street, Suite 200  
P.O. Box 918  
Columbia, MO 65205-0918 
giboney@smithlewis.com 

Union Electric Company 
Thomas M Byrne  
1901 Chouteau Avenue  
P.O. Box 66149 (MC 1310)  
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 
AmerenMOService@ameren.com

Union Electric Company 
Wendy Tatro  
1901 Chouteau Avenue  
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 
AmerenMOService@ameren.com

   
AARP  
John B Coffman  
871 Tuxedo Blvd.  
St. Louis, MO 63119-2044 
john@johncoffman.net 

Consumers Council of Missouri 
John B Coffman  
871 Tuxedo Blvd.  
St. Louis, MO 63119-2044 
john@johncoffman.net 

Empire District Electric 
Company, The  
Angela Cloven  
602 S. Joplin Avenue  
P.O. Box 127  
Joplin, MO 64802 
ACloven@empiredistrict.com

   
Kansas City Power & Light 
Company  
Lois J Liechti  
P.O. Box 418679  
Kansas City, MO 64141-9679 
lois.liechti@kcpl.com 

Laclede Gas Company 
Legal Department  
720 Olive Street  
St. Louis, MO 63101 

Legal Services of Eastern 
Missouri  
Jacki Langum  
4232 Forest Park  
St. Louis, MO 63108 
jjlangum@lsem.org 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
Enclosed find a certified copy of an Order or Notice issued in the above-referenced matter(s). 
 
 

Sincerely, 
 
 
 
 
Morris L. Woodruff 
Secretary1 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                                                            
1  
Recipients listed above with a valid e‐mail address will receive electronic service.  Recipients without a valid e‐mail 
address will receive paper service. 


